
TOTAL ENERGY RESOURCES, LLC 
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James J. McNuity, Secretary % & 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ^g. ^ 

P.O. Box 3265 

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

Docket No. A-2010-2201267 

Dear James, 

Per the request of the PUC, please see the enclosed additional information 

to satisfy the requirement for Total Energy Resources, LLC's Electric Generation 

Supplier license. Per the letter from the PUC dated December 2, 2010, please see 

the following statement: 

|> Ryan M. Williams, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and 

correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to 

be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the 

statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating 

to unsworn falsification to authorities). 
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TOTAL ENERGY RESOURCES, LLC 
290 Stoup Road 
Mars, PA 16046 

1. Proposed Services-Total Energy Resources will be compensated for our 

service by attaching a commission/fee to the Supplier's pricing presented to 

each customer. In the state of Pennsylvania, Total Energy Resources will 

attach a fee between 1 and 4 mil onto the supplier's price to the customer. 

In Ohio, Total Energy Resources will attach a fee between 1 and 3 mil onto 

the supplier's price to the customer. The size of the commission will 

depend on the customer's load profile as well as competition from other 

supplier. 

2. Service Area - In the state of Pennsylvania, Total Energy Resources, plans to 

offer services in the following service territories; Penelec, Penn Power, 

West Penn and Duquesne. 

3. Financial Fitness - See enclosed balance sheet for Total Energy Resources, 

LLC. 
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11:12 PM Total Energy Resources, LLC 

12/06/10 Balance Sheet 
Accrual Basis As of December 6, 2010 

Dec 6, 10 

ASSETS 
Current Assets 

Checking/Savings 
PNC 

Total Checking/Savings 

Accounts Receivable 
Accounts Receivable 

Total Accounts Receivable 

Total Current Assets 

Fixed Assets 
Company Start up Costs/Fees 
Office Equipment 

Total Fixed Assets 

Other Assets 
Cash deposit of NFGS 
CD for LOC for Columbia Gas... 
CD for LOC for NFGD of NY &... 

Total Other Assets 

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES & EQUITY 
Liabilities 

Current Liabilities 
Other Current Liabilities 

Accrued Local Tax - Mars 
Accrued FICA/FWT 
Accrued State W/H - PA 
Accrued SUTA 

8.851.36 

8.851.36 

13,000.00 

13,000.00 

21,851.36 

11,432.50 
767.78 

12.200.28 

1,150.00 
10,000,00 

100,000.00 

111,150.00 

145,201.64 

92.32 
912.01 
141.70 

7.39 

Total Other Current Liabilities 1,153.42 

Total Current Liabilities 1.153.42 

Long Term Liabilities 
Shareholder Loans (Steffy) 143,869.99 

Total Long Term Liabilities 143,869.99 

Total Liabilities 145,023.41 

Equity 
Legal Retainer -1,465.00 
Capital- Steffy 

Distributions - Steffy -25,000.00 

Total Capital- Steffy -25.000.00 

Net Income 26,643.23 

Total Equity 178.23 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 145,201.64 
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DocketNo. A-2010-2201267 
Total Energy Resources, LLC 

Data Request 

1. PROPOSED SERVICES (Application item 9) - Please explicitly state how the company 
will be compensated for its services. 

2. SERVICE AREA (Application item i 0) - Total Energy Resources states that it will offer 
services in Pennsylvania and Ohio. Please specify more clearly in what areas within 
Pennsylvania the company plans to operate. The company should explicitly state in 
which of the following service territories it will operate, i.e., PPL, Penelec, Duquesne, 
UGI Electric, PECO, Met-Ed, West Penn, and/or Penn Power. If the company plans to 
operate in all of these areas, please state that "The Company will operate in all electric 
distribution company service territories throughout Pennsylvania." 

3. FINANCIAL FITNESS (Application item 19) - Although Total Energy Resources is...... 
applying to be an agent/marketer/broker of electricity supply and will not be taking title 
to any power or electricity, it still must provide sufficient information to demonstrate 
financial fitness. Several examples of items that may be submitted are listed under 
Application Item Number 19. 
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