TOTAL ENERGY RESOURCES, LLC

290 Stoup Road Mars, PA 16046

December 8, 2010

James J. McNulty, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Docket No. A-2010-2201267

Dear James,

Per the request of the PUC, please see the enclosed additional information to satisfy the requirement for Total Energy Resources, LLC's Electric Generation Supplier license. Per the letter from the PUC dated December 2, 2010, please see the following statement:

I, Ryan M. Williams, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

1 Lipan M. Will

A set of a set of a set there is the OI−8−51st of the set of

TOTAL ENERGY RESOURCES, LLC 290 Stoup Road Mars, PA 16046

- Proposed Services Total Energy Resources will be compensated for our service by attaching a commission/fee to the Supplier's pricing presented to each customer. In the state of Pennsylvania, Total Energy Resources will attach a fee between 1 and 4 mil onto the supplier's price to the customer. In Ohio, Total Energy Resources will attach a fee between 1 and 3 mil onto the supplier's price to the customer. The size of the commission will depend on the customer's load profile as well as competition from other supplier.
- Service Area In the state of Pennsylvania, Total Energy Resources, plans to offer services in the following service territories; Penelec, Penn Power, West Penn and Duquesne.
- 3. Financial Fitness See enclosed balance sheet for Total Energy Resources, LLC.

RECEIVED 2010 DEC 13 AM 10: 13 SECRETARY'S BUREAU

11:12 PM

12/06/10 Accrual Basis

Total Energy Resources, LLC Balance Sheet As of December 6, 2010

	Dec 6, 10
ASSETS	
Current Assets	
Checking/Savings PNC	8,851.36
Total Checking/Savings	8,851.36
Accounts Receivable Accounts Receivable	13,000.00
Total Accounts Receivable	13,000.00
Total Current Assets	21,851.36
Fixed Assets Company Start up Costs/Fees Office Equipment	11,432.50 767.78
Total Fixed Assets	12,200.28
Other Assets Cash deposit of NFGS CD for LOC for Columbia Gas CD for LOC for NFGD of NY &	1,150.00 10,000.00 100,000.00
Total Other Assets	111,150.00
TOTAL ASSETS	145,201.64
LIABILITIES & EQUITY Liabilities Current Liabilities Other Current Liabilities Accrued Local Tax - Mars Accrued FICA/FWT Accrued State W/H - PA Accrued SUTA	92.32 912.01 141.70 7.39
Total Other Current Liabilities	1,153.42
Total Current Liabilities	1,153.42
Long Term Liabilities	142 860.00
Shareholder Loans (Steffy) Total Long Term Liabilities	143,869.99
Total Long Term Liabilities	140,000.00
Total Liabilities	145,023.41
Equity Legal Retainer Capital- Steffy	-1,465.00
Distributions - Steffy	-25,000.00
Total Capital- Steffy	-25,000.00
Net Income	26,643.23
Total Equity	178.23
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY	145,201.64

•

.

Page 1

Docket No. A-2010-2201267 Total Energy Resources, LLC Data Request

- 1. PROPOSED SERVICES (Application item 9) Please explicitly state how the company will be compensated for its services.
- 2. SERVICE AREA (Application item 10) Total Energy Resources states that it will offer services in Pennsylvania and Ohio. Please specify more clearly in what areas within Pennsylvania the company plans to operate. The company should explicitly state in which of the following service territories it will operate, i.e., PPL, Penelec, Duquesne, UGI Electric, PECO, Met-Ed, West Penn, and/or Penn Power. If the company plans to operate in all of these areas, please state that "The Company will operate in all electric distribution company service territories throughout Pennsylvania."
- 3. FINANCIAL FITNESS (Application item 19) Although Total Energy Resources is applying to be an agent/marketer/broker of electricity supply and will not be taking title to any power or electricity, it still must provide sufficient information to demonstrate financial fitness. Several examples of items that may be submitted are listed under Application Item Number 19.



- 3 -

Total Energy Resources, LLC 290 Storp Pol. Ners, PA 16046



James J. McNutty, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Horrisburg, PA 17105-3265

1710583265

المرابلا بالمرابية المرابية المرابية المتعاد المتعاد المتعادية المرابية المرابية المرابية المرابية ا